| Tab settings | Tab settings | 10 3 03 | 10-09-2003 |
|--|---|---|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradements: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): POWER PRODUCTS, INC. Individual(s) General Partnership Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes VNO 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes VNO 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Execution Date: Additional number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Seth Natter Internal Address: Natter & Natter Name: Seth Natter Name: Seth Natter Name: OPErson Signing Total number of paginature Signature DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Make December 2 251807 Make documents to a trademark and bounce is an account to commissioner of Patents at Trademarks, bxx Assignment Address: Date Date Date Make documents to account in the account in the paginature is attached. Individual(s) citizenship. Individual(s) citizenship. Individual(s) citizenship. Individual(s) citizenship. Corporation-State Individual(s) citizenship. Corporation-State Individual(s) citizenship. Corporation-State Individual(s) citizenship. Corporation-State City: Paramus State: NJ Zip: 07652 Corporation-State City: Paramus State: NJ Zip: 07652 City: New York State: NJ Zip: 10036-7469 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Seth Natter Name of Person Signing Total number of paginature. Additional number(s) attached Signature Do NOT USE THIS SPACE Signature Address: State Address: do pagin attached or pagin retaining over thest, stateches and document and convenient and | To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(les): POWER PRODUCTS, INC. Individual(s) General Partnership Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes \ No 3. Nature of conveying party(les) attached? Yes \ No 3. Nature of conveying party(les) attached? Yes \ No 3. Nature of conveying party(les) attached? Yes \ No 3. Nature of conveying party(les) attached? Yes \ No 3. Nature of conveying party(les) attached? Yes \ No 4. Application Date: O4/21/2003 | (Rev. 10/02) | :PARTMENT OF COMMI : Patent and Trademark |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): POWER PRODUCTS, INC. Individual(s) | 1. Name of conveying party(ies): POWER PRODUCTS, INC. Individual(s) | | |
| POWER PRODUCTS, INC. Individual(s) | POWER PRODUCTS, INC. Individual(s) | To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tr | ademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Seth Natter Internal Address: Natter & Natter Internal Address: Natter & Natter Street Address: 25 West 43 Sreet City: New York State: NY Zip:10036-7469 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Seth Natter Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments | Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Seth Natter Internal Address: Natter & Natter Street Address: Natter & Natter Street Address: 25 West 43 Sreet City: New York State: NY Zip:10036-7469 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Seth Natter Do Not Use This space Signature Signature Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Mal documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D. C. 20231 | POWER PRODUCTS, INC. Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Part Corporation-State Missouri Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change Other Execution Date: 04/21/2003 | Name:DENTAL CONCEPTS LLC Internal |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Seth Natter Internal Address: Natter & Natter Internal Address: Natter & Natter Street Address: 25 West 43 Sreet City: New York State: NY Zip:10036-7469 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Seth Natter Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, Dc. 20231 | 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Seth Natter Internal Address: Natter & Natter Internal Address: Natter & Natter Street Address: 25 West 43 Sreet City: New York State: NY Zip:10036-7469 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Seth Natter Name of Person Signing Total number of pags including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, Dc. 20231 | A. Trademark Application No.(s) | |
| Internal Address: Natter & Natter 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) | Internal Address: Natter & Natter 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) | Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: | nce 6. Total number of applications and |
| Street Address: 25 West 43 Sreet 8. Deposit account number: City: New York State: NY Zip:10036-7469 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Seth Natter Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mal documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D. C. 20231 | Street Address: | | |
| City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036-7469 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Seth Natter Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 | City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036-7469 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Seth Natter Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 | | — <u> </u> |
| 9. Signature. Seth Natter Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mal documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 | 9. Signature. Seth Natter Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mal documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 | Street Address: 25 West 43 Sreet | 8. Deposit account number: |
| 9. Signature. Seth Natter Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 | 9. Signature. Seth Natter Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 | | |
| Seth Natter Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 | Seth Natter Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 | | NOT USE THIS SPACE |
| Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 | Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 | J. Oighataro. | Almto. |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mal documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 | | |
| Mal documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 | Mal documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 | | 2 |
| Washington, D.C. 20231 | Washington, D.C. 20231 | Mall documents to be re- | corded with required cover sheet information to: |
| | 121 40.00 pp | | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002840 FRAME: 0823

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Power Products, Inc., a Missouri Corporation with a principal place of business at 3325 Wyoming, Kansas City, Missouri 64111, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

| <u>Mark</u> BRUX-GARD | <u>Reg. No.</u> 2,251,807 | Registered 6/8/99 |
|---|--|--|
| and | 2,231,007 | 0.0.77 |
| WHEREAS, Power Products, continuous use in commerce by Power Products, date; and | | ark BRUX-GARD has been in arse of business, since June 8, 1999 to |
| of business at 650 From Rd., Paramus, New the business symbolized by the mark and the | Jersey 07652, is desirous of registration thereof; and other good and valuated, Power Products, Inc. do and to said mark, together was a said mark, together was said wa | ole consideration, the receipt and es hereby assign unto the said Dental |
| DATED this 21 day of AP | · PIL , 2003. | |
| | Power Products, In | c. |
| | by <u>Shows</u> Thomas Brown, | |
| STATE OF January) COUNTY OF Johnson) | SS. | |
| On this 21 day of | nt, who acknowledged that | pefore me personally appeared Thomas he signed it as a free act on behalf of the |
| | | ' |

Experes 12/1/2003

RECORDED: 04/28/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002840 FRAME: 0824